
 

May 1, 2020 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
 

Re: Implementation of Chapter 32 of the Public Utility Code RE: Pittsburgh Water and 
Sewer Authority Docket Nos. M-2018-2640802 & M-2018-2640803 

 
Petition of the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority for Approval of Its Long-Term 
Infrastructure Improvement Plan Docket Nos. P-2018-3005037 & P-2018-3005039 

 
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is The City of 
Pittsburgh’s Notice of Entry of Appearance to in the above-referenced matter.  Copies have been served 
in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.   
 
 If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned. 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak 
 
Thomas J. Sniscak 
Kevin J. McKeon 
Whitney E. Snyder 
Counsel for The City of Pittsburgh 

TJS/WES/das 
Enclosures 
cc: Yvonne S. Hilton, City Solicitor (yvonne.hilton@pittsburghpa.gov)  

John F. Doherty, Associate City Solicitor (john.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov)  
Lawrence H. Baumiller, Assistant City Solicitor (lawrence.baumiller@pittsburghpa.gov)  
John V. DeMarco, Assistant City Solicitor (john.demarco@pittsburghpa.gov)  
Per Certificate of Service

mailto:yvonne.hilton@pittsburghpa.gov
mailto:john.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov
mailto:lawrence.baumiller@pittsburghpa.gov
mailto:john.demarco@pittsburghpa.gov


 

BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Implementation of Chapter 32 of the Public 
Utility Code RE: Pittsburgh Water and 
Sewer Authority  
-------------------------------------------------- 
Petition of the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer 
Authority for Approval of Its Long-Term 
Infrastructure Improvement Plan 
 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
Docket Nos. M-2018-2640802  
  M-2018-2640803 
--------------------------------------------------- 
 
Docket Nos. P-2018-3005037  
  P-2018-3005039 

 
_________________________ 

 
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH 
_________________________ 

 Please enter the appearance of Thomas J. Sniscak, Kevin J. McKeon and Whitney E. 

Snyder as additional counsel on behalf of The City of Pittsburgh in the above-captioned 

proceeding.  On the basis of this Notice, please have the above attorneys added to the service list 

of this proceeding and served with a copy of each document hereafter issued by the Commission 

or filed by any party or representative thereof regarding the above-referenced matter.  The above 

attorneys consent to electronic service in this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak                                    
Thomas J. Sniscak, Attorney I.D. # 33891 
Kevin J. McKeon, Attorney I.D. # 30428 
Whitney E. Snyder, Attorney I.D. # 316625 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
(717) 236-1300 
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com  
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
 

DATED:  May 1, 2020   Attorneys for The City of Pittsburgh 

mailto:kjmckeon@hmslegal.com
mailto:tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
mailto:wesnyder@hmslegal.com


 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the 

persons listed below in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).    

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY  

Sharon Webb, Esq.  
Erin K. Fure, Esq.  
Daniel G. Asmus, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place Building  
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
swebb@pa.gov  
efure@pa.gov  
dasmus@pa.gov  

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 
 Erin L. Gannon, Esq. 
 Lauren E. Guerra, Esq.  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut St., 5th Fl.,  
Forum Place  
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923  
choover@paoca.org  
egannon@paoca.org 
 lguerra@paoca.org  
 

Gina L. Miller, Esq.  
John M. Coogan, Esq.  
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North St., 2nd Floor West  
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
ginmiller@pa.gov  
jcoogan@pa.gov  
 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.  
John W. Sweet, Esq.  
The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project  
118 Locust St.  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
pulp@palegalaid.net  
 

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq.  
Pennsylvania-American Water Company  
852 Wesley Drive  
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055  
Susan.marsh@amwater.com  
 

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.  
Stevens & Lee  
17 North Second St., 16th Fl. 
 Harrisburg, PA 17101  
mag@stevenslee.com  
 
 

Dimple Chaudhary, Esquire  
Peter J. DeMarco, Esquire  
Cecilia Segal, Esquire  
Natural Resources Defense Council  
1152 15th Street, NW, Ste. 300  
Washington, DC 20005  
dchaudhary@nrdc.org  
pdemarco@nrdc.org  
csegal@nrdc.org  
 

Michelle Nacarati Chapkis 
 Mayor’s Blue Ribbon Panel on Restructuring 
the PWSA Care of Women for a Healthy 
Environment  
5877 Commerce St.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15206  
michelle@womenforahealthyenvironment.org 
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Brian Kalcic  
Excel Consulting  
225 S. Meramec Ave., Suite 720T  
St. Louis, MO 63105  
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net  
 

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  
213 Market Street 8th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
 
 

 
 

/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak                                    
 Thomas J. Sniscak 
 Kevin J. McKeon 
 Whitney E. Snyder 

 
DATED:  May 1, 2020  
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